# 2024 Endorsement Renewal Tutorial

## **Attestation Process**



VAIMH Virginia Association for Infant Mental Health

July 2024

### **New Endorsement Renewal Process**

The Alliance for the Advancement of Infant Mental Health is dedicated to supporting a high quality culturally sensitive relationship-focused workforce.

One way we achieve this is through Endorsement Renewal, which ensures you maintain up to date skills and knowledge, uphold quality and culturally sensitive standards, and preserve credibility.

To create a more equitable and accessible system, we have updated our renewal process.

While the annual training and RSC requirements remain the same, the process within EASy - and the renewal time frame - have been adjusted.

This brief tutorial will guide you through the new endorsement renewal process.

#### Renewal will now be completed via attestation and occur every 3 years.

2024 • 2027 • 2030 • 2033 • 2036 • 2039 (and so on)

### **View Tutorial by the Alliance**

	13	ALLIANCE   EASy 7.5		
EASy Development Server	; Reports Settings ▼ Support ▼		State 👻 Cart 🚺 Profile Log Out	Once logged in, you will see each Endorsement due for renewal.
Welcome, Amber Endorsement Earned endorsements			Alliance for the Advancement of Infant Mental Health	To Renew: Click "Renew endorsement" for each portfolio you wish to keep active.
Early Childhood Mental Health Mentor (Research/Faculty) Endorsed: 08/05/2024	Early Childhood Mental Health Mentor (Clinical) Endorsed: 08/05/2024	Infant Mental Health Specialist Endorsed: 07/07/2021 Last renewal: 12/21/2023	Infant Family Specialist Endorsed: 07/12/2020 Last renewal: 02/23/2022	Reminders: Those holding dual endorsement should renew the one with the most requirements for renewal.
Renew endorsement	Renew endorsement	Archive endorsement     Sedit endorsement	© Edit archived endorsement	<b>ERS Providers</b> will only renew their FS or MHS endorsement, not the ERS add-on.
© Edit endorsement           Renewal           You are required to renew your	© Edit endorsement Inactive Endorsements If you are not using an Endorsement			<b>To Archive:</b> Click "Archive endorsement" if you are no longer using an Endorsement.
Endorsement by 12/31. To renew select "Renew Endorsement", review renewal	(example you earned Mental Health Specialist in the past but moved to			

### **View Tutorial by the Alliance**

#### ALLIANCE

### **Renewal Attestation**

Please review each <u>renewal requirement</u> and attest to having successfully obtained each requirement. Failure to attest will result in removal from the Endorsement registry.

I have attended 15 hours of required I/ECMH training (1 of which was specific to DEI).
I have and will continue to maintain association membership.

I have not met renewal requirements; I understand my Endorsement will no longer be active and will be removed from the Endorsement Registry. I will reach out to my Endorsement Coordinator to reinstate my Endorsement when ready.

Cancel



×

### Review each renewal requirement.

Attest

Select whether you have or have not met renewal requirements.

Select whether you will continue your VAIMH Membership (a requirement for Endorsement)

Click on Attest.

Follow the same steps for any other endorsement you wish to keep active.

Remember to pay your \$40 Renewal Fee.

## Payment

Θ 👯	o Mail - Amber Keeler - Outlook	ALLIANCE   EASy 7.5	
	EASy 7.5 Endorsement * Alerts Users Reports Settings * Support *	State 👻 Cart 🚺 Profile Log Out	
	CCESSFully completed Attestation!		
	newal attestation, you must submit payment for your renwal fee.		
	Welcome, Amber Cart	Altance for the Advancement of Infant Mental Health	
	Credit/Debit card Alternate payment Scholarship Quantity Item		
	1 EASy Endorsement Renewal Fee, Early Childhood Mental Health Mentor (Clinical)	<b>O</b>	
	Total		
	Coupon code*		
	Apply		
	Pay with Stripe		
	Billing Details street		
	Street		

#### Payment

After the attestation process, you will be routed to your cart to pay the Endorsement Renewal Fee of \$40.

If you already paid your renewal fee when you renewed your VAIMH Membership, exit this page and the Endorsement Coordinator will clear your cart balance.

#### Note:

The renewal fee in 2027 and onward will be \$75 (a savings of \$45 over the 3-year period).